Employment Milestone Data by Program

Alumni Survey Responses

Program Completion year #Responses
2018-2019 (n=21) 5(24%)
2017-2018 (n=40) 14(35%)
2016-2017 (n=26) 9(35%)

Are you currently teaching?

Year Yes No
2018-2019(n=5) 2(40%) 3(60%)
2017-2018 (n=14) 9(64%) 5(36%)

2016-2017 (n=9) 4(44%) 5(56%)
At what grade level are you currently teaching?
Pre-K 1-6 7-8 9-12 Sub Unanswered/Not
Applicable
2018-2019(n=5) 1(20%) 1(20%) 1(20%) 2(40%)
2017-2018 (n=14) 3(21%) 5(36%) 1(7%) 1(7%) 4(29%)
2016-2017 (n=9) 1(11%) 2(22%) 1(11%) 2(22%) 3(33%)
What subject are you currently teaching?
All subject | English Math Musical Theatre Unanswered/Not
Applicable
2018-2019(n=5) 1(20%) 4(80%)
2017-2018 (n=14) 2(14%) 1(7%) 11(79%)
2016-2017 (n=9) 1(11%) 1(11%) 7(78%)
Are you teaching your area of certification
Yes No Unanswered/Not
Applicable
2018-2019(n=5) 2(40%) 1(20%) 2(40%)
2017-2018 (n=14) 6(43%) 3(21%) 5(36%)
2016-2017 (n=9) 2(22%) 4(44%) 3(66%)




If the answer to the previous question is NO, what area(s) are you certified?

Certification Areas
Bilingual | Biology | Childhood Early Generalist | Unanswered/Not
Childhood Applicable
2018-2019(n=5) 5(100%)
2017-2018 (n=14) 1(7%) 1(7%) 12(86%)
2016-2017 (n=9) 1(11%) | 1(11%) 1(11%) 6(66%)

How long have you been teaching overall? (This item was added in 2017, therefore no data is available
for students who completed prior to 2017)

Less than 1 1 year 2 years 2 years+ Unanswered/Not
Year Applicable
2018-2019(n=5) 3(60%) 2(40%)
2017-2018 (n=14) 5(36%) 3(21%) 1(7%) 1(7%) 4(29%)
2016-2017 (n=9) 5(56%) 4(44%)

How long have you been teaching at your school? (This item was added in 2017, therefore no data is

available for students who completed prior to 2017
Less than 1 1 year 2 years 2years+ Unanswered/Not
year Applicable
2018-2019(n=5) 3(60%) 2(40%)
2017-2018 (n=14) 8(57%) 1(7%) 1(7%) 4(29%)
2016-2017 (n=9) 4(44%) 5(56%)
Are you tenured?
Yes No Unanswered/Not
Applicable
2018-2019(n=5) 3(60%) 2(40%)
2017-2018 (n=14) 9(57%) 6(43%)
2016-2017 (n=9) 6(67%) 3(33%)

Do you hold any leadership positions in your school? (This item was added in 2017, therefore no data
is available for students who completed prior to 2017)

Yes No Unanswered/Not
Applicable
2018-2019(n=5) 3(60%) 2(40%)
2017-2018 (n=14) 9(64%) 5(36%)
2016-2017 (n=9) 6(67%) 3(33%)

If yes to previous questions what position(s) do you hold? (This item was added in 2017, therefore no
data is available for students who completed prior to 2017)

2018-2019(n=5) N/A
2017-2018 (n=14) N/A
2016-2017 (n=9) N/A

Do you hold an advanced graduate degree? (This item was added in 2017, therefore no data is
available for students who completed prior to 2017

Yes No Unanswered
2018- 4(80%) 1(20%)
2019(n=5)
2017-2018 2(14%) 11(79%) 1(7%)
(n=14)
2016-2017 9(100%)
(n=9)




If yes, what degree? (This item was added in 2017, therefore no data is available for students who

completed prior to 2017

Finance Unanswered/Not Applicable
2018- 5(100%)
2019(n=5)
2017-2018 1(7%) 13(93%)
(n=14)
2016-2017 9(100%)
(n=9)

Are you enrolled in an advanced degree program? (This item was added in 2017, therefore no data is
available for students who completed prior to 2017)

Yes No
2018- 1(20%) 4(80%)
2019(n=5)
2017-2018 7(50%) 7(50%)
(n=14)
2016-2017 1(11%) 8(89%)
(n=9)
If yes, what program? (This item was added in 2017, therefore data is not available for students who
completed prior to 2017)
7-12 | Education | Education | Ed Psy PE Spanish | Sp Ed Tesol UA &
Studies | Leadership 7-12 N/A
2018- 1(20%) 4(80%)
2019(n=5)
2017-2018 1(7%) 1(7%) 1(7%) 1(7%) | 1(7%) 1(7%) | 1(7%) | 7(50%)
(n=14)
2016-2017 1(11%) 8(89%)
(n=9)




Emplover Survey Responses

Program Completion year #Responses
2018-2019 (n=21) 0(0)
2017-2018 (n=40) 3(8%)
2016-2017 (n=26) 1(5%)

At what grade level is the York College graduate currently teaching?

Program K-5 4- 7-8 9-12 Unanswered
6
2018-2019(n=0)
2017-2018(n=1) 1(100%)
2016-2017(n=3) 1(33%) 2(67%)
What subject is the York College graduate currently teaching?
Chemistry English Mathematics | Musical | PE/HE | Unanswered
Theatre

2018-2019(n=0)
2017-2018(n=1) 1(100%)
2016-2017(n=3) 1(33%) 1(33%) | 1(33%)

Is he/she teaching in his/her areas of certification

Yes No
2018-2019(n=0)
2017-2018(n=1) 1(100%)
2016-2017(n=3) 2(67%) 1(3%)
If the answer to the previous question is NO, what area(s) is the graduate teaching?

2018-2019(n=0) N/A
2017-2018(n=1) N/A
2016-2017(n=3) N/A

How long has the graduate been teaching overall?

Less than 1 1 year 2 years 2 years+ Unanswered

Year
2018-2019(n=0)
2017-2018(n=1) 1(100%)
2016-2017(n=3) 3(100%)
How long has the graduate been teaching at your school?
Less than 1 year 1 year 2 years 3 years+

2018-2019(n=0)

2017-2018(n=1)

1(100%)

2016-2017(n=3)

3(100%)

[s this graduate tenured?




Yes | No
2016-2017(n=3)
2018-2019(n=0)
2017-2018(n=1) 1(100%)
2016-2017(n=3) 3(100%)
Does this graduate hold an advanced graduate degree?

Yes No
2018-2019(n=0)
2017-2018(n=1) 1(100%)
2016-2017(n=3) 3(100%)

If yes, what degree?
2018-2019(n=0) N/A
2017-2018(n=1) N/A
2016-2017(n=3) N/A

Does this graduate hold any leadership positions?
Yes No Unanswered

2018-2019(n=0)
2017-2018(n=1) 1(100%)
2016-2017(n=3) 3(100%)

If yes, what leadership position does he/she holds?

2018-2019(n=0) N/A
2017-2018(n=1) N/A
2016-2017(n=3) N/A




